
SRIDEVI WOMEN’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE  
(Affiliated to J N T U – Hyderabad & Approved by A.I.C.T.E & Govt. of A.P)  

Gandipet, Hyderabad – 500 075. Andhra Pradesh 

Phone & Fax: 08413 – 234333 / 234054,  

 

Route No. 16 
Bus No. AP36W0176 

Driver : AHMED    Cell No:  8790013904 

 
 

 

 

 

PLEASE REACH THE STOP  

BEFORE FIVE MINUTES  

BUS WILL NOT WAIT FOR YOU 
Note : For any Bus related problems Please Contact : 

Ramu – 9392454666   or    Nagesh – 9949660426 

 

Transport In-Charge 

College  Cell. No. 8886885567 
 

 

 

 

 
S.NO BOARDING POINT TIME 

1 
YOUSUF GUDA (CHECK POST) 7:50:00 AM 

2 
KRISHNA NAGAR (BUS STOP) 7:55:00 AM 

3 
VENKATA GIRI 8:00:00 AM 

4 
PEDDAMMA TEMPLE (MAIN ROAD) 8:05:00 AM 

5 
MADHAPUR (PETROL BUNK) 8:10:00 AM 

6 
WIPRO 8:13:00 AM 

7 
SATYAM COMPUTERS 8:15:00 AM 

8 
KONDAPUR BUS STOP 8:20:00 AM 

9 
ANJI NAGAR 8:21:00 AM 

10 
KOTHAGUDA (G.I SCHOOL) 8:22:00 AM 

11 
GATCHIBOWLI X ROAD 8:25:00 AM 

12 
COLLEGE 9:00:00 AM 

 


